

First Annual Northside Falcons Dodgeball Tournament

Sunday, January 22, 2017 · 2:00pm

- Participation Agreement -Parental Consent · Medical Release · Waiver of Liability

Player's Full Name	Birth Date	Home Phone Number	Parent's Work Phone
Name of Parent or Guardian	Email Address		Parent's Cell Phone
Address		City, State, Zip	

Medical Issues

Please list any known medical issues:	

In case of emergency, contact:

Name

Phone

Relationship to Player

Agreement

I, the undersigned, as the parent or legal guardian of the player designated above ("Player"), hereby grant permission for Player to participate in the Northside Falcons Dodgeball Tournament ("Tournament") being hosted on the above date, and/or any subsequent date that may be used for completion or makeup. I understand that Player will be playing with and/or against adult players and that, although the sport uses soft balls and is intended as a non-contact sport, contact between players (usually teammates) does occur and injuries are a possibility.

I understand that Tournament is being organized and coordinated by Fred Watt and the Northside Falcons, and that Tournament is taking place at The Edge/TAV Houston Volleyball, located at 2733 Rayford Rd., Spring, Texas 77386. In connection, I understand and agree that neither Fred Watt, nor his family members, the Northside Falcons, The Edge/TAV Houston Volleyball, its owners, its employees, other organizers, other volunteers, or any personnel associated with the aforementioned persons and/or entities, shall be liable for any injuries sustained by Player during Tournament, and on behalf of myself, my family and Player, I hereby explicitly waive all rights to any claim for damages against the aforementioned persons and/or entities and release them from any liability, including such as might arise from negligence.

In case of emergency, if I am not immediately available, I hereby authorize Player to be treated by Certified Emergency Personnel (i.e, EMT, First Responder, Emergency Room Physician, etc.).

Finally, I agree that any claim or dispute arising from or related to this agreement shall be settled by mediation and, if necessary, legally binding arbitration, in accordance with the *Rules* of the Institute for Christian Conciliation; judgment upon an arbitration award may be entered in any court otherwise having jurisdiction.

	,	/
		/
1		

Date